City of Cleveland Memorandum
Frank G. Jackson, Mayor

Executive Summary
Committee of the Whole
August 21, 2019
Ordinance No. 871-2019

The Department of Human Resources is asking approval to amend the follow
sections of the City-wide Payband Ordinance.

Section 6: Department of Law

e Assistant Director of Law I(s) $26,2500-$93,204.80
Correcting the maximum from $93,199.31 to $93,204.80.

Section 26: Municipal Foremen and Laborer’s Union (Chartered:
Municipal, County & State Employvees’ Union Local 1099, AFL-CIO) Non-
Supervisory)

Eliminate Section 49 —Local 1099 Crafts and include the following positions in
Sections 26 and 27.

e Asphalt Tamper $26.32-$39.44

e Bricklayer Helper $27.01-340.51

e Jackhammer Operator $26.32-$39.44

e Paver $26.66-$40.01
Section 27: Municipal Foremen and Laborer’s Union (Chartered:
Municipal, County & State Employees’ Union Local 1099, AFL-CIO)
(Supervisory)

e Asphalt Construction Unit Leader $27.44-$41.16

e Paving Unit Leader $27.44-%$41.16

e Superintendent of Construction Equipment $27.44-341.16

Section 31:

e (Case Worker Supervisor $20,800.00-$51,959.86
Correcting the maximum from $49,942.38 to $51,959.86.

Executive Summary Committee of the Whole 8/21/19 Page 1

An Eaual Opportunity Emplover



Section 32:

e Demolition Contract Specialist $26,797.11-$104,508.04
Establishing new classification and payband in the Department of Building and
Housing.

Section 34:

e Assistant Income Tax Financial Superuvisor
Adding “Financial Supervisor” to the already established classification Assistant
Income Tax to be consistent with HRIS (ADP). No change in payband.

Section 36:
e Airport Operations Superintendent $23,333.40-$87,832.16
Correcting the maximum from $72,693.58 to $87,832.16

e Manager of Parks and Recreation and Research and Planning
$23,333.40-$84,999.82
Correcting the maximum from $81,827.04 to $84,999.82

Section 38:
e Assistant Commissioner of Information Technology Services
$23,647.11-$97,277.44
Correcting the maximum from $72,693.58 to $87,832.16

e Utilities Comptroller $26,273.96-$98,837.86
Correcting maximum from $98,837.83 to $98,837.86

Section 48: Cleveland Building and Construction Trades Council
Increasing the pay band for the CBCT

Effective

Date Minimum Maximum
Asbestos Worker (Insulator) 8/1/19 $49.51 $61.89
Boiler Maker 1/1/19 54.21 67.76
Bricklayer 5/1/19 42.01 52.51
Bricklayer Foreman 5/1/19 42.37 43.26
Carpenter 5/1/19 41.84 52.30
Carpenter Foreman 5/1/19 42.01 43.09
Cement Finisher 5/1/19 41.64 52.05
Cement Finisher Foreman 5/1/19 42.05 42.89
Electrical Worker 5/1/19 47.86 59.82

—_— . =

Executive Summary Committee of the Whole 8/21/19 Page 2



Electrical Worker Foreman 5/1/19 48.28 49.11
Glazier 5/1/19 39.99 49.99
Ironworker 5/1/19 46.41 58.01
Ironworker Foreman 5/1/19 46.54 47.66
Painter 5/1/19 36.17 45.21
Painter Foreman 5/1/19 36.75 37.42
Pipefitter (Welder) 5/1/19 51.42 64.27
Pipefitter Foreman 5/1/19 51.23 52.67
Plasterer 5/1/19 39.09 48.86
Plasterer Foreman 5/1/19 39.32 40.34
Plumber (Welder) 5/1/19 51.16 63.95
Plumber Foreman 5/1/19 50.89 52.41
Roofer 4/28/19 42.38 52.98
Sheet Metal Worker 5/1/19 51.59 64.49
Sheet Metal Worker Foreman 5/1/19 52.00 52.84

Section 49: Deleted, classifications now in sections 26 and 27

Section 51: Municipal Court Employees
e Deputy Bailiff Pretrial Services Intake Officer $31,200.00-$62,886.81

Correcting the minimum from $31, 220.00 to $31,200.00

Executive Summary Committee of the Whole 8/21/19 Page 3



